

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No.2 IN Civil Appeal No.1133/2002

M.D.,U.P. STATE AGRO INDTL.CORP.LTD.&ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRAHLAD SHARMA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for withdrawal)

Date : 28/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Appellant (s) Mr. Rajesh,Adv.
Mr. JP. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RI.A.No. 2 is allowed.
The Civil Appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.(S. Thapar) (V.P. Tyagi)
PS to Registrar Court Master

The signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.No.2

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1133 OF 2002

M.D.,U.P.State Agro Indtl.Corp.Ltd. & AnrAppellant (s)

Versus

Prahlad Sharma & Anr.

Respondent (s)

O R D E R

The Civil Appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J
(Y.K. Sabharwal)

.....J
(B.N. Agrawal)

New Delhi,
November 28, 2003